# CH \$115.00 388

ETAS ID: TM766471

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Collateral Agent		11/03/2022	Partnership: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celerion, Inc.
Street Address:	621 Rose Street
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889562	CELERION
Registration Number:	2364168	CLINQUICK
Registration Number:	4920719	CELEXUS
Registration Number:	4612427	THE BIOSIMILARS ALLIANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Troutman (ker)	
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Troutman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Project Caravel - Termination of 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)\_(17797779)\_(1)#page1.tif source=Project Caravel - Termination of 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)\_(17797779)\_(1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0350 source=Project Caravel - Termination of 2L Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)\_(17797779)\_(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0351

#### NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of November 3, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, made by CELERION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 621 Rose Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68502, in favor of CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, AS COLLATERAL AGENT, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Purchasers ("Collateral Agent") having an office located at 110 E. 59th Street, New York, New York 10022 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on November 6, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6197/0884 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto is hereby automatically and irrevocably terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE 1. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

166230302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0352

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as

DocuSigned by:

Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Assistant GC

# SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF TERMINATION OFSECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **Trademark License**

None

# **Trademark Applications**

None

## **Trademarks**

Owner	Trademark	Status	App./Reg. Nos.	App./Reg. Date
Celerion, Inc.	CELERION & Design	Registered	3889562	December 14, 2010
Celerion, Inc.	CLINQUICK	Registered	2364168	July 4, 2000
Celerion, Inc.	CELEXUS	Registered	4920719	March 22, 2016
Celerion, Inc.	THE BIOSIMILARS ALLIANCE & Design	Registered	4612427	September 30, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 11/08/2022**